Parady, Romero Campbell, Sawyer, Torres, Watson, 

Sandoval (11)

Nay: (None) (0)

Absent: Gilmore, Hinds (2)

25-2080 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($150,000.00) 

made payable to the ALR Civil Rights COLTAF Account, in full payment and 

satisfaction of all claims related to the civil action captioned Justin Skaggs 

v. City and County of Denver, et al., which was filed in the United States 

District Court for the District of Colorado, Case No.

[...]

Parady, Romero Campbell, Sawyer, Torres, Watson, 

Sandoval (11)

Nay: (None) (0)

Absent: Gilmore, Hinds (2)

25-2081 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of Three  Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents 

($325,000.00) made payable to the Beem and Isley COLTAF Trust Account 

f/b/o Stephen Fink, in full payment and satisfaction of all claims related to 

the civil action captioned Stephen Fink v. City and County of Denver, which 

was filed in the United States District Court for the District of Colorado,